states that the respondents  have complied with the order passed in 

OA  1443/2014 dated 19.04.2018 and have also made compliance  

vide order  dated 10.08.2018, which reads as under :- 

“Expenditure sanction of the Commissioner (Excise)/HOD 
amounting to Rs. 22,31,667/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs 

Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Seven Only) is 
hereby conveyed for reimbursement of balance amount of the 
medical claim/charge in favour of Shri Sawant Singh, Constable 
(PIS No. 28872260) for taking indoor treatment from Sir Ganga 
Ram Hospital, Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-110016 during the